## RESOLUTION

## 2004 THE YEAR OF THE NEIGHBORHOODS -

## NEIGHBORHOOD OF THE QUARTER - BURNT ORDINARY

- WHEREAS, the Burnt Ordinary Neighborhood Association has been a connected neighborhood with James City County's Neighborhood Connections since 1998 and consists of 80 apartments for families and 22 apartments for seniors; and
- WHEREAS, the motto of the Burnt Ordinary Neighborhood Association is: "Working Together for a Better Community to Live In"; and
- WHEREAS, the success of the Burnt Ordinary Neighborhood Association is due to its outstanding communication among members and working together through these efforts:
  - Monthly Newsletters;
  - Monthly Senior Bingo;
  - 4-H Youth Group;
  - Youth-Senior Projects;
  - Youth Vegetable Garden; and
  - Burnt Ordinary Community Day.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby proclaim the Burnt Ordinary Neighborhood Association the Neighborhood of the Quarter for June 2004 in connection with the celebration of the 10th Anniversary of Neighborhood Connections.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
BRADSHAW	AYE
HARRISON	AYE
BROWN	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
GOODSON	AYE

ATTEST:
Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 22nd day of

burntord.res

June, 2004.